FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:	
HEADLINE:	
RON HAMMOND TO APPEAR	AT
	is proud to present nationally known gospel singer,
RON HAMMOND , in concert on _ will be held at	at The concert

Singer, **RON HAMMOND**, is well known in the gospel music realm. Ron grew up in Southeast Iowa, attending the United Methodist Church, and was involved with the church youth group, and the Boy Scouts. He played trumpet and sang in the choir during high school, and learned to play guitar as a teenager.

He has played secular music, both professionally and semiprofessionally, but began writing Christian music as his life's journey took on a new direction.

Ron has developed a closer relationship with God than he ever thought possible, and now feels prepared to be utilized as an instrument of the Lord's peace.

He has a deep, sincere desire to bring the Lord's 'Good News' to the world, and feels that in helping others develop a personal relationship with God; he will fulfill his mission.

Ron's newest project "The Lord Is My Rock" delivers a message of love, compassion, and salvation delivered with a contemporary Christian feel.

RON HAMMOND is available for phone interviews. Please contact Gateway Music Group at 573-766-1405 set up a time that is convenient.